

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.15233/2006 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in CRLWP No. 1930/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARENDRA G.GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Shree Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kajriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, details of the Laboratories, which according to learned counsel for the petitioner are available in Kalina/Kolkata/Hyderabad, shall be filed.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master