

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. No. 10178/07 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2006 in CRLWP No. 1930/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARENDRA G.GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment of parties and amendment of cause title)
(With Office Report dated 15.02.2008)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

Mr. Deepak M. Nargolkar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for impleadment is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER