

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1880/2007

NARENDRA G.GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 3206 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Gasrg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.6. If desires, petitioner may take help of the local City Civil Court Bombay. For the purpose copy of this order be forwarded to the City Civil Court, Bombay with the specific request to direct the process server to affix the notice at the given address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 20.11.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar